TOWN OF PENFIELD

3100 Atlantic Avenue, Penfield, NY 14526-9798

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS AGENDA
Thursday, August 19, 2021 6:30 PM
Daniel DeLaus, Chairman presiding

Tony LaFountain, Town Board Liaison

L. Call to Order
1L Approval of Minutes — July 15, 2021
III. Work Session
Iv. Tabled Applications

V. Public Hearing Applications. Opportunities for Public Participation and Board Deliberations
Following Each Applicant Presentation.

1. Application 21Z-0044
1851 Clark Road
Mark A. Pandolf

2. Application 21Z-0045
1492 Sweets Corners Road
McMahon LaRue Associates

3. Application 21Z-0046
1623 Plank Road
Parrone Engineering

4. Application 21Z-0047
1441 Hogan Road
Peter Massong

5. Application 21Z-0049
1676 Penfield Rd
Nicholas Agnello

VL Executive Session
VIL Next Meeting: Thursday, September 16, 2021
VIII. Adjournment

This meeting will be video recorded and broadcast LIVE via the town’s website www.penfield.org
and the Town’s Government Access Cable Channel 1303
Questions regarding video coverage contact Penfield TV at (585) 340-8661.
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A NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING, PENFIELD ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
LEGAL NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a Public Hearing will be held on Thursday, August 19, 2021,
immediately following a work session meeting commencing at 6:30 PM local time. The board will
discuss tabled matters and other business that may come before it during the work session,
followed by a Public Hearing to consider each of the following applications.

Public Hearing Applications:

1.

Mark A. Pandolf, 1851 Clark Road, Rochester, NY, 14625 requests an Area Variance under
Section 250-14.3 of the Code to allow an addition with less setback than required under Section
250-5.1-F (1) of the Code at 1851 Clark Road. The property is currently or formerly owned by
Mark Pandolf & Bonnie Cialini and is zoned R-1-20. SBL #123.12-1-27. Application #21Z-
0044.

McMahon LaRue Associates, 822 Holt Road, Webster, NY, 14580 on behalf of Richard &
Mary Montgomery requests an Area Variance under Section 250-14.3 of the Code to allow a
larger storage building than permitted under Section 250-5.1-F (12) (a) of the Code at 1492
Sweets Corners Road. The property is currently or formerly owned by Richard & Mary
Montgomery and is zoned RA-2. SBL #125.02-1-2.1. Application #21Z-0045.

Parrone Engineering, 349 West Commercial Street, East Rochester, NY, 14445 on behalf of
Joseph Scofero requests Area Variances under Section 250-14.3 of the Code to allow an
existing accessory building that is larger than permitted under Section 250-5.1-F (12) (a) of
the Code with less setback than permitted under Section 250-5.1-F (12) (b) of the Code on Lot
#1 of the proposed subdivision of 1623 Plank Road. The property is currently or formerly
owned by Joseph and Paula Scofero and is zoned RA-2. SBL #096.03-1-69.1. Application
#217-0046.

Peter Massong, 1441 Hogan Road, Webster, NY, 14580 requests an Area Variance under
Section 250-14.3 of the Code to allow a front porch with less setback than required under
Section 250-5.1-F (1) of the Code at 1441 Hogan Road. The property is currently or formerly
owned by Peter Massong and i1s zoned RA-2. SBL #111.01-1-13. Application #21Z-0047.

Nicholas Agnello, 36 Rundel Park, Rochester, NY, 14607 requests approval for a Conditional
Use under Section 250-13.3 and Section 250-5.6-C (1) (¢) of the Code to allow the operation
of an art gallery, residence and arcade showroom at 1676 Penfield Road. The property is
currently or formerly owned by Nicholas Agnello and is zoned LB. SBL #139.05-1-56.
Application #21Z-0049.

Please contact the Building and Zoning Department with any questions or concerns.

Amy Steklof
Town Clerk, RMC/CMC
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ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS AGENDA

Public Hearing Application # 1

Application # 21Z-0044
1851 Clark Rd

See Pages to Follow
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Torchia Structural Engineering

& Design P.C.
625 Panorama Trail  Phone: 585-385-7630
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Rochester, NY 14625 www.TSE123.com

PANDOLF-REMIS RESIDENCE

1851 CLARK ROAD
ROCHESTER, NY 14625
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JOSEPH D BUILDING STATISTICS & ZONING INFORMATION
~ ~ AVIS SUBDIVISION Existing Conditions: Two-story single-family wood frame residence
o ! & - L 131 MP 70
i S . QA STUMP Z BUILDING ADDRESS: 1851 CLARK ROAD, ROCHESTER NY 14625
N Vo, % Parcel 1D. 123.12-1-27
QC% & E Building Area - Existing Conditions
; % FirstFloor. 825 gsf
O 0 Second Floor: 582 gsf
- o Total Area: 1,407 gsf
b ol . Basement: 770 gsf (unoccupied)
NS o "
g ? VINYL Building Area - Proposed Torchia Structural Engineering
Lf) Q STOCKADE First Floor, 2,258 gsﬂ & Design P.C.
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|
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REBAR : ! : Building Height of Proposed Addition: 22 feet (approx.)
SET ! : | ! Building Height of Proposed Garage: 20 feet (approx.)
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NS Frame House #1851 | e ot
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N LIPS SIS ! NEW BILCO ESCAPE HATCH FROM Fioar Sofbck - Proposd: 1910
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(a1 |
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o Q:E EDGE OF DRIVEWAY DAMACES AND REPAIRS TO ALL UTILITIES, PUBLIC
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© PLAN ARCHITECTURAL STUDIO, PC
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Architectural Studio, PC

250 South Avenue, Suite 100
Rochester, New York 14604

t. 585.454.4230
f. 585.454.4237
www,planpc.com
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Torchia Structural Engineering
& Design P.C.

625 Panorama Trail Phone: 585-385-7630

Suite #2210 Fau: 585-385-6386
Rochester, NY 14625  www.TSE123.com
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Notice:
It is a violation of law for any person,
unless acting under the direction of a
licensed architect, to alter any item on
this document in any way. Any
licensee who alters this document is
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Sl \ x®
ey e \ %. LOCATION MAP REINOL LD
CAPPED — \ N (GRADING/ UTILITY PLAN)
REBAR 10 \ NTS.
\ \ \¢103/ \
> \ x \ EXISTING 1” DOMESTIC WATER
\ \ & SERVICE TO REMAIN
\ \ S NEW 200 AMP UNDERGROUND
\ Q \ ELECTRIC SERVICE
\ Q \ NEW 37LF OF 4" SDR-21 SANITARY
> \ 8 = \ LATERAL @ 2.0% MIN.
4| NEW NATURAL GAS SERVICE — CONNECT
\ \ T EXISTING TO RGE GAS MAIN
\ o FRAME BARN [5] NEW 51LF OF 6 SDR-35 STORM
\ \ N S LATERAL @ 2.0% MIN.
Z £y N (6] PROVIDE NEW SEEDED LAWN
N W 2 THROUGHOUT DISTURBED AREAS, TYPICAL
N e = SHALLOW DRAINAGE SWALE
g =1
\ EXIST. TREES TO BE PROTECTED. AVOID
ey GRADING WITHIN DRIP LINE, TREES TO
= BE SAVED. SEE DETAIL 2/¢103
g N PROVIDE AND INSTALL INLET
% PROTECTION
5:2 SE QUENCE OF EROSION CONTROL [ 0| PROVIDE AND INSTALL SILT FENCE
PLACE SILT FENCE AND STRAW BALE COLLARS AT LOCATIONS
[ INSTALL TEMP. STONE CHECK DAM,
O L IATNOIG FUAN). CHBGK AT SILT SOCK, OR FLOW SPREADER AT END
% OF SWALES, DO NOT BLOCK FLOW
=) & 2. RE-CRADE SITE AS INDICATED.
S E 3. LAY STORM AND SANITARY LATERALS AS INDICATED.
% 3
8 . E ; 4. BEGIN BUILDING CONSTRUCTION.
N = ' FROSION CONTROL NOTES
ﬁ i 1. PRIOR T0 CONSTRUCTION THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLETE ALL OF THE DETAILED EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SPECIFIED ON GRADING/UTILITY PLAN.
ﬁ% .\ 2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL STRAW BALE COLLARS AROUND EACH CATCH BASIN.
|
o S 3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL LIMIT AREAS TO BE STRIPPED OF TOPSOIL. AREAS TO BE STRIPPED SHALL BE SEEDED WITH ”QUICK-GROW" VEGETATION TO
I o AR VINYL PREVENT EROSION.
o Q STOCKADE 4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TOPSOIL, SEED AND MULCH ALL SLOPES RESULTING FROM EXCAVATION OR FILL AREAS.
g QC% 0 5. ALL EROSION CONTROL FACILITIES SHALL REMAIN IN PLACE UNTIL SUCH TIME AS IT IS NO LONGER NECESSARY AS DEEMED BY THE TOWN OF PENFIELD.
6. ALL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH NEW YORK STATE CUIDELINES FOR URBAN EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL.
7. REPLACE AND ESTABLISH SOIL COVER ON COMPLETED AREAS AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.
CAPPED o |
REBAR 8. ALL SLOPES EQUAL TO OR STEEPER THAN 1 ON 3 WILL BE SODDED AND PINNED IN PLACE. A WATERING SCHEDULE WILL BE PROVIDED AND APPROVED BY
SET K THE TOWN
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN VEHICULAR AND PEDESTRIAN ACCESS TO PROPERTY DURING CONSTRUCTION.
2. ALL EXCESS MATERIAL FROM EXCAVATION SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE SITE.
3. STOCKPILING AND STORING OF EXCAVATED MATERIALS ON PAVEMENT AND  SHOULDERS SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED.
4. ALL SURFACE WATER SHALL HAVE POSITIVE DRAINACE AWAY FROM RESIDENCE.
5. [EXISTING TREES ARE TO BE PRESERVED EXCEPT AS INDICATED FOR REMOVAL. EXISTING TREES WHICH ARE TO REMAIN ARE TO BE CAREFULLY PROTECTED FROM
DAMACE DURING CONSTRUCTION.
6. ALL SLOPES STEEPER THAN 1 ON 3 WILL BE JUTE MESHED OR OR APPROVED EQUAL AND HYDROSEEDED WITH TERRA TACK AR ACCORDING TO THE MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDATIONS (HAND SEEDING WILL NOT BE PERMITTED) (SEE "ESTABLISHMENT OF SLOPE VEGETATION® NOTES BELOW)
7. GRADING WILL BE PLANNED SUCH THAT PROPOSED SEEDING WILL HAVE TIME TO GERMINATE PRIOR TO COLD WEATHER.
8. DRAINAGE ALONG CLARK ROAD SHALL BE MAINTAINED AT ALL TIMES.
(O\[7 ; SEEDING NOTES
7 49[ ‘@ 1. ALL PREVIOUS AREAS (LAWN & LANDSCAPED AREAS) MUST BE RESTORED TO PRE-DEVELOPMENT CONDITIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SOIL RESTORATION
' REQUIREMENTS, WHICH ARE LISTED IN THE APPENDIX OF THE STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN.
1 4% 2. LAWN AREAS ARE TO BE SEEDED WITH A MIX OF KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS (40%), PENNLAWN RED FESCUE (35%), AND PENNFINE PERENNIAL RYE GRASS (25%) AT A
_ RATE OF 250 LBS/ACRE. PAPER MULCH TO BE APPLIED AT 1350 LBS/ACRE WITH A TACKIFIER AT 60 LBS/ACRE. A BALANCED FERTILIZER MUST BE APPLIED AT 250
’. LBS/ACRE.
i ' 3. ALL SEEDED AREAS MUST TO WATERED, FERTILIZED, RE-SEEDED AS NECESSARY, AND MULCHED ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS TO MAINTAIN A
L N e 'sl'ng/ 2-Sto VIGOROUS, DENSE VEGETATIVE COVER.
. Xl 'F' ry 4. IF TEMPORARY VEGETATIVE COVER IS T0 BE USED, A MIX OF ANNUAL RYEGRASS (50%), AND PERENNIAL RYEGRASS (50%) MUST BE APPLIED AT A RATE OF 65
- Fra mra HOJJS& #1851 ... ... 8 LBS/ACRE WITH PAPER MULCH AT 1200 LBS/ACRE AND A TACKIFIER AT 60 LBS/ACRE.
|
| ParcallD. 123.12-1-27
i Finish F?oor Eevaudn 492.80
| |
. # | | v
R el | ! e ESTABLISHMENT OF SLOPE VEGETATION: SEED MIX |
9% 7406 ¥ I I | 1. GRADE AREAS TO BE FREE OF ROCKS AND DEBRIS. DO NOT SMOOTH AREAS. A LANDSCAPE MIX:
PSS ST : : I INCONSISTENT TEXTURE WILL ALLOW FOR BETTER SEED ADHESION. 40% ANNUAL RYEGRASS
0 7YY | | l 25% PERENNIAL RYEGRASS
NP | h & _ _ 25% CREEPING RED FESCUE
_______ @z 3 /L/————I———'—-—I—— 2. INSTALL JUTE MESH (PER MFRS RECOMMENDATIONS) 10% 85/30 s hEir
: 9 L s X 3. BROADCAST SEED AT RATE OF 4LBS./1000§ LAMOSCAPE MIX. B LOV-CROW NIX
A4 4. OVER SPRAY JUTE MESH AND LANDSCAPE MIX WITH HYDROSEEDER DELIVERY S0% FIREFLY HARD FESCUE
e A SYSTEM. HYDROSEEDER SHALL APPLY TERRA-MULCH CELLULOSE FIBER AT RATE OF 20% INTRIGUE CHEWING FESCUE
N 5 e % 1500LBS/ACRE WITH TACKING AGENT 3 AT RATE OF 50LB/ACRE AND LOW-GROW o %ﬁfgﬁﬁﬁnﬂ,ﬁm
D‘_gj\% ]gllfl:_}][\,f LTgRLINE \¢103/ 3 & SEED MIX AT RATE OF 6LBS./1000f. SEED RATE 6LBS/1000§
ﬂDMGE PROPOSED 6" CLEANOUT g Ry * NOTE: ALL DISTRIBUTED AREAS ARE TO BE JUTE MESHED AND SEEDED ON SITE. ggggﬂsscgggm T0 BE ESTABLISHED AS PRIMARY
2\ oy OPOSRD § Lo VER THAT WILL ESTABLISH AND ALLOW
8 FINV = 48589 M= FOR FUTURE SUCCESSIONAL GROWTH OF
\e103/ 2] > % S WOODLANDS,
TYP. % SN |
% 103/ TOPOGRAPHY AND UTILITY INFORMATION
CAPPED ‘oL LE GE N D WAS TAKEN FROM SURVEY PREPARED BY:
REBAR 5 X _ -
< 7LF OF 6~ SDR-35 e PROPERTY LINE ———r R 0’ NEILL-RODAK
g i SET - ' -_ % © 20% MIN. \ INV.=482.75 PE:Q VALVE BENT REBAR | _ Sogolata: . &0 e e LAND SURVEYING ASSOCIATES, P.C.
: e NEW_ ELECT. POLE — A AN - / RECORD MA! FOUND A DATED 9-7-18
BY ROE JF REQ.D ; ; L5 & ¢ ‘\ G p Wt CENTERLINE PROPOSED SPOT |
= 7% PR RECORD I ™/ —EX_ 12" PVC STORM SEWER N | \ E 3 5 & it  soanie o
4.77% PER RECORD MAP ~ 5 % # T “ EXIST. CONTOUR BOUNDARY CONSULTANTS
s TRAFF?C% . /—\{3‘ : 15/1 R ! 5 /4 _ _ oy A g S{’ER HSCORD WiP INSTALL 8"z 6 WYE \\ [ ‘ i, % DETAIL NUMBER FEMA ELEVATION CERTIFICATES
_ = 484.24 (VIF. ; < 5§25 . > < S - ! ] ’F“L—- PROPOSED DETAIL REFERENCE ALTY/NSFS SURVETS
SIGk % "PER Rndond> uaP) p < = L —Esk S \ H : Ne K = s i Ny N sus s 5 SOUTH FITZHUGH STREET
““" {
e SANITARY v CATCH BASIN N oy st g . < EDGE OF RAVEMENT | L vev o seve 7 R ROCHESTER, NY 14614
181.00° TO ti\c’_ N MANHOLE g T.C.= 490.6 SELECTED BY 6LF OF 4 SDR\? PROPOSEB_" CLEANOUT \ < 4 s NEW SANITARY ////// IMPERVIOUS SURFACES '
: e S INV.=487. 20 (PER RECORD MAP, ) OWNER @ 2.0% ym W INV. = 480.82 \ N Q ~ | : SEWER 7 PHONE: (585) 325-7520
THE CENTERLINE N NORTH RIM= 492.00° P kol i i et s plpiiniael e 7N \ % ~ 1 % y oy M s | Siraces T SURVEYORSQONEILLRODAK. COM
DENONVILLE RIDGE Y » 4992 |~ 3 % \I%/ pstarL 85 ¢ WYE . = 480.70 \ \ \ ¥ \ SERVICE SURFACES | :
. > W EXIST. WATER EXISTING
\ EG <] 49166 S = e 2 | ¥ . SERVICE STRUCTURE [ — .
By L.C> Cp Fa l I = \ E NEW ELEC. SVC. ———— i ncL:Ill.-:l...: ::::Tr:.‘;:n»?f??:::.‘::
? * > 5 ¥ PROPOSED i
= =5 H \ N 7 68, O o = = | C& y STRUCTURE f’% B SAVE BIG, CALL
i = - § = s o N _ 7’ & \ | = A @ BEFORE YOU DIG.
i 2 5 — = = = y .
\ o> S 5. ! y 'n p ’ 1-8001-962-7962
> X o Q / /i \
© O . / 7
o, / Wil (49.5" WIDE) : y APPROVALS
T
36y 4 [ / r
N - [ ! //
% % » EDGE Q,F‘ PAVEMENT >
— — W —— W W — - — === YA
w w W W w /4 /
BY 2 DATE BY DATE BY DATE
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"ENKAMAT" TYPE 7010 OR APPROVED EQUAL

SOIL REINFORCEMENT MATTING. INSTALL PER NOTES:

MANT 1. ALL TREES, BRUSH, STUMPS, OBSTRUCTIONS,
B At i e £ AND OTHER OBJECTIONABLE MATERIAL SHALL BE
VARIES ] REMOVED—#ND- DISPOSED OF S0 AS NOT TO
| ] INTERFERE WITH THE PROPER FUNCTIONING OF
THE WATERWAY.
Il

m 2. THE WATERWAY SHALL BE EXCAVATED OR

SHAPED TO LINE, GRADE AND CROSS SECTION AS

f REQUIRED TO MEET THE CRITERIA SPECIFIED
ABOVE, AND BE FREE OF BANK PROJECTIONS OR
OTHER IRREGULARITIES WHICH WILL IMPEDE

NORMAL FLOW.

MIN.

MAX. SLOPE 1:3

PREVENT UNEQUAL SETTLEMENT THAT WOULD
CAUSE DAMAGE IN THE COMPLETE WATERWAY.

4. ALL FARTH REMOVED AND NOT NEEDED IN
CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE SPREAD OR DISPOSED
OF SO THAT IT WILL NOT INTERFERE WITH THE
FUNCTIONING OF THE WATERWAY

SHALLOW DRAINAGE SWALE DETAIL
FILE:

N.T.S.
3
] b Ak
% ZA]
I
“3

]

1

NOTES:
PROTECTION AND MAINTENANCE
DURING CONSTRUCTION.

1. EXISTING TREES WILL BE SURROUNDED
BY 4 -0" HIGH SNOW FENCES.

EXISTING TREES AND BUSHES WILL BE WATERED,
FERTILIZED AND PRUNED AS THEY REQUIRE
DURING CONSTRUCTION.

MAINTENANCE OF THESE TREES TO
OCCUR ON A REGULAR BASIS.

A
L
EXISTING TREE
>
‘5&“?
a 2.
3}»&?
Y=
3.
INSTALL SNOW FENCE—

MIN. 24" CLEAN SAFETY COVER

COMPACTED (TYP.) AS RQD. BY TOWN — s WOVEN WIRE FENCE (MIN. 14—1/2 GAUGE,
wH 7 g 6” MAX. MESH SPACING)
’ % ; %%
X 16" MIN % Ut Z% 36" MIN. FENCE POSTS
% Ut g DRIVEN 16” MIN. INTO GROUND
S 7 /i |
6” MIN.}\V 7 / '
sl N s S g FILTER CLOTH
LIMIT OF TRENCH [/~ LIMIT, OF TRENCH UJ ki 4%, % é |
TRENCH MAY / EXCAVATION / < Ui /__EXCAVATION /1 W %
BE SLOPED i / < T / 7 / - ol
ABOVE THIS \g/A/ / 0.D. _,/A:/“\ l;ﬁ_ﬁrz 0.D. J/Ag L 3 36" MIN. FENCE POST
ELEVATION EAE A 4 |:| I% 7 7 7 PERSPECTIVE % 2” HARDWOOD OR EQUAL
AT THE NAL S S =11 e aaongar ey W |t
CONTRACTOR’S //\ \\\ \/ D S =2 k= WOVEN WIRE FENCE (14—1/2 GA. 1
OPTION. £ \\X< 7K l:lg MIN., 6" MAX. MESH SPACING) |
a 5 -
TYPICAL FOR % ~>~— COMPACTED ST = #1 AND #2 CRUSHED FILTER CLOTH (GEO FAB, 20" [MIN
B%AFL%DDING // ( "SELECT FILL = 1] STONE ENCASEMENT ENVIRO FENCE OR EQUAL) 3 UNDISTURBED
>\}._:_‘,_:4_ AT Izlll': %:I STANDARD SYMBOL s GROUND
G S % 17| O o S R, -
NN = —[o =% ' vl EMBED FILTER CLOTH
/ S S | W
STONE o e 5l =] n 6” MIN. INTO GROUND MIN.
BEDDING L Y i I WX |
// e 2 %) ]:I s CONSTRUCTION NOTES FOR FABRICATED SILT FENCE
5 P = 1. WOVEN WIRE FENCE TO BE FASTEN SECTION
\/ N AN N i S.ECURELY TO FENCE POSTS WITH WlREED
//\,\ N /\\ W /\V/\\ Y, /\\ 9 /\ | TIES OR STAPLES.
ROCK §
STONE BEDDING OR COARSE — UNDISTURBED 2. FILTER CLOTH TO BE FASTENED POSTS: STEEL, EMTHER T OR U TYF’E DRHZ HARDWOOD
AGGREGATE IN UNSTABLE GROUND %%gUl;gkgEgOE\\:\'E%\;Eb;}W:? _Ilfgll;lCAEN[‘;‘\"lTH FENCE: WOVEN WIRE, 14—1/2 GAUGE, 6" MAX. MESH OPENING

AS DIRECTED BY THE

TOWN OF PENFIELD

MID SECTION.

3. WHEN TWO SECTIONS OF FILTER CLOTH

FILTER CLOTH: FILTER X, MIRAFI 100X, STABILINKA T140N OR
PREFABRICATED GEOFAB, ENVIROFENCE OR APPROVED EQUAL

AROUND EXISTING TREE FIRST CLASS ROCK TRENCH DETAIL ADJOIN EACH OTHER, THEY SHALL BE
TO PREVENT COMPACTION FOR SANITARY SEWER OVERLAPPED BY SIX INCHES AND FOLDED.
OF SOIL AROUND ROOTS.[f h—x CLASS "B” 4. MAINTENANCE SHALL BE PERFORMED
AS NEEDED AND MATERIAL REMOVED WHEN
! DIAMETER AT DRIP LINE N 'BULGES’ DEVELOP IN THE SILT FENCE.
HETAL POSTS @—‘)‘ PIPE DIA. ”A” ”B”
£-0" 0.C. / S T 1o >
“:_ UP TO 18 1'-0 6
EXISTING SOIL. 21" T0 36" 1-6" 9”
ovir 36" | 2’0" |12 3 BEDDING DETAILS 4 SILT FENCE
T ' f N.TS. FILE: N.T.S. FILE:
A T
phobebabw bbb a8 ba g oo dadod g '||;l|||1"l|1||
2X4" HARDwOOD
i MARKER SET
VERTICAL, MAINTAIN R.O.W. OR EASEMENT LINE
10" DIAMETER o UNTIL FINAL
@ BOTTOM MAXIMUM DEPTH OF ACCEPTANCE
. - L CONCRETE WASHOUT WATER GREEN PAINT (SAND i
2"X 2" X 36" WOOD IS 75% FILTER RING HEIGHT WHITE PAINT ¢(STM) g
STAKES PACED 5' 10 MIN
0.C. PLASTIC SHEETING WITH MINIMUM
THICKNESS OF 10 MILS NOTES:
TREE PROTECTION DETAIL o ; 1. MINIMUM SIZE AT BOTTOM SHOULD BE &' X 8' AND 2 FEET DEEP.
2 T ILE- 3-0" MIN. BELOW 24" DIAMETER COMPOST FILTER SOCK
5 ' S A —— 2. 18" DOUBLE DIAMETER FILTER SOCK MAY BE STACKED ONTO DOUBLE
yy//wg(/,&q i R 24" DIAMETER IN PYRAMIDAL CONFIGURATION FOR ADDED HEIGHT. CLEANOUT METAL CAP
QY SN
YN il 3. ASUTABLE IMPERVIOUS GEOMEMBRANE SHALL BE PLACED AT THE T TR T
. 4L BT LOCATION OF THE WASHOUT PRIOR TO INSTALLING THE SOCKS (MIN. 2* RISER (SAN
7 HOUSE 7 1:1 SLOPE OR FLATTER L SDR 35 PVC COMBINATION =
lamd §
% / 4. PLASTIC LINE SHALL BE REPLACED WITH EACH CLEANING OF THE WYE AND 1/8 BEND =k
/ / WASHOUT FACILITY. t? -
2'X 2" X 36" . N
%// // //// // /// //// // 7// //// WOODEN STAKES 5. LOCATE WASHOUT STRUCTURE A MINIMUM OF 50 FEET FROM OPEN 174" PER FT. < SEWER
/| A PLACED 5' O.C. DIRECT CONCRETE WASHOUT CHANNELS, STORM DRAIN INLETS, SENSITIVE AREAS, WETLANDS, | e — [ ] 3 e MAIN
WATER INTO FILTER RING BUFFERS, AND WATER COURSES AND AWAY FROM CONSTRUCTION SN WF R, AN e W T i Em l%
TRAFFIC. N : = D
PLASTIC SHEETING T NOOSE REMOVABLE 4 g NN NN N A e @
WITH MINIMUM 6. PREPARE SOIL BASE FREE OF ROCKS OR OTHER DEBRIS THAT MAY (BY PLUMBER>  WATERTIGHT SDR-21 (4" MIN.D i T
THICKNESS OF 10 CAUSE TEARS OR HOLES IN THE LINER. FOR LINER, USE 10 MIL. OR END PLUG SANITARY "-; 7
MILS. 24" DIAMETER COMPOST FILTER THICKER UV RESISTANT, IMPERMEABLE SHEETING, FREE OF HOLES AND . SDR-35 (6” MIN.D ok S
SOCK, 4" MIN, OVERLAP ON TEARS OR OTHER DEFECTS THAT COMPROMISE IMPERMEABILITY OF : STORM
™\ UPSLOPE SIDE OF FILTER RING THE MATERIAL.

KEEP CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE WATER TIGHT. REPLACE
IMPERMEABLE LINER IF DAMAGED (E.G. RIPPED OR PUNCTURED)

T i

rrrrr
T

[ 10’ .
EASEMENT OR R.O.W. | { e,
4 —& o
co.] co. } CS. i
5’ 10’ DRIVE :
PROP. STORM L !
PROP. SANITARY 3 ! -
Z X =
: =
! ROADWAY
:
= PESRRWIRRR ]S i e e Ry e g™

TYPICAL LATERAL LAYOUT
i

N.T.S. F

5

© PLAN ARCHITECTURAL STUDIO, PC

EMPTY OR REPLACE WASHOUT STRUCTURE THAT IS 75 PERCENT FULL,
AND DISPOSE OF ACCUMULATED MATERIAL PROPERLY. DO NOT
REUSE PLASTIC LINER. WET-VACUUM STORED LIQUIDS THAT HAVE NOT
EVAPORATED AND DISPOSE OF IN AN APPROVED MANNER. PRIOR TO
FORECASTED RAINSTORMS, REMOVE LIQUIDS OR COVER STRUCTURE
TO PREVENT OVERFLOWS. REMOVE HARDENED SOLIDS, WHOLE OR
BROKEN UP, FOR DISPOSAL OR RECYCLING, MAINTAIN RUNOFF

TYPICAL STORM & SAN

SUPPORT WYE WITH
CRUSHED STONE

6

r6' TOPSOIL
!

DIVERSION AROUND EXCAVATED WASHOUT STRUCTURE UNTIL 7 NTS
STRUCTURE IS REMOVED. st
THREADED STEEL CAP ';Eiq ﬁ;ﬁ%ﬁFEEﬁE'}"ﬁNT
PLACED ON THE STREET
CONCRETE WASHOUT DETAIL SHREARED COURLING s, FE LN
N.T.S. FILE: \
N / a

A

COMPACTED NO, 1
CRUSHED WASHED STONE

SER:

_ 04

FINISHED GRADE

' MIN. COVER

ENCASEMENT AGGREGATE 6" MIN.—= = SCH 40 PVC OR SDR
21 PVC W/ SOLVENT

45° BEND— WELD , JOINTS

45° WYE
5 SDR 6’ SDR 21 {
FLOW TO SEWER

e MAIN

M \}\V\z\/

N

SEE SANITARY PIPE BEDDING i et
DETAILS FOR LIMITS

SEWER MATERIAL,
SIZE AND SLOPE AS
SPECIFIED ON THE
PLAN SET

8

UNDISTURBED EARTH SUB-GRADE

ITARY SEWER BUILDING LATERAL
FILE:

APPROVALS

BY

IN GRASS ARFAS LATERAL CLEANOUT
FILE:

N.TS.

DATE
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Torchia Structural Engineering

625 Pancrama Trail
Suite #2210

Roches!

& Design P.C.

Phone: 585-385-7630
Fax: 585-385-6386

ter, NY 14625  www.TSE123.c0m

PANDOLF-REMIS RESIDENCE

1851 CLARK ROAD
ROCHESTER, NY 14625
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description of alterations.
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1/2 R.OW. | SPACING VARIES DEPENDING ON .
l l CHANNEL SLOPE | [y
Tt 1/2” GALVANIZED BOLTS WITH r ‘ I
g C.M.P. WASHERS, INSTALL NUTS ON =] L=
R A A Y L GOLE TRE OUTSIDE (4 MIN.) AS SHOWN J
o o D]ST 8’
a N NOTES:
o o—y VARIES
m Z G i i O 1) MAINTAIN EXISTING SHOULDER. TOP SOIL, FERTILIZE & SEED ¥ o
° « MBS | 5" SDR—35 FROM EDGE OF EXISTING PAVEMENT OR SHOULDER TO PROPERTY s S%
A G LINE WHERE DISTURBED. 9o =g
SECTION 1 PVC G T 8%
5+ o] 4 2) HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT TO CONTROL ALL SLOPES, DEPTHS AND LOCATIONS. g £¥
3) PERMIT TO BE OBTAINED FROM HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. b LE
4) DRIVEWAYS MUST BE PAVED WITHIN R.O.W. = 55 £
N \ ~ &= MmO
st = @ N o
X LY e § 3 35E
6” C.M.P. TEE TYP. : © £ €8 BBS
NOTE: A 6”MIN.—7"MAX. SQUARE HOLE SHALL BE CUT FALTER e § E R
INTO PIPE AND 6” TEE POSITIONED OVER IT 6” C.M.P. SPLIT T 0.5 82 hw
ALIGNING HOLES COUPLEROVER i DRIVEWAY SURFACE
CORRUGATED METAL PIPE e 247 AK
INSERTA®TEE  CONNECTIONS SECTION A=A T
// l \ NOT TO SCALE J_
EDGE OF EXIST: 40" MIN Bl T g
llHII” I”Il“» PAVEMENT f MAX. 3 FILTER FABRIC
SECTION B-—B
DITCH SLOPE NOT TO SCALE
—— DRIVEWAY CULVERT TYPE
i GRAVEL OR CRUSHED AND SIZE TO BE DETERMINED CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS
; i STONE TO BE PLACED BY HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT 1.) STONE WILL BE PLACED ON A FILTER FABRIC FOUNDATION TO THE LINES, Torchia Structural Engineering
I Ry i T0 A DEPTH OF 40~ AND/OR TOWN ENGINEER. GRADES AND LOCATION SHOWN IN THE PLAN. & Design P.C.
! K BELOW DRIVEWAY SURFACE 2.) SET SPACING OF CHECK DAMS TO ASSUME THAT THE ELEVATIONS OF THE CREST 825 PancramaTral  Phone: 553857690
: non [ ! UNDER CULVERT OF THE DOWNSTREAM DAM IS AT THE SAME ELEVATION OF THE TOE OF THE Rochester, NY 14825 www.TSE123.com
7777 W IZZA i : UPSTREAM DAM.
o iy 3.) EXTEND THE STONE A MINIMUM OF 1.5 FEET BEYOND THE DITCH BANKS TO
: e PREVENT CUTTING AROUND THE DAM.
/ 4) PROTECT THE CHANNEL DOWNSTREAM OF THE LOWEST CHECK DAM FROM SCOUR
S l SECTION THROUGH EXISTING ROADWAY WITH DITCH ) T DO = MR, AS. APPROPRIATE:
Hl = i 5.) ENSURE THAT CHANNEL APPURTENANCES SUCH AS CULVERT ENTRANCES BELOW L
CHECK DAMS ARE NOT SUBJECT TO DAMAGE OR BLOCKAGE FROM DISPLACED STONES. O
=
CONCRETE OR CLAY SOLID WALL PROFILE WALL uDJ
MAXIMUM DRAINAGE AREA — 2 ACRES D
L
oc
7))
TYPICAL STORM SEWER LATERAL CONNECTION 9 DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE SECTION 3 CHECK DAM DETAIL =
1 N.T.S. FILE: N.T.S. FILE: N.TS. FILE: E
s g
1/4" R (' - u'_ 2 <
AR T 3 o=
') = o
= 38
NOTE: ROLL BASE, CRUSHER RUN AND E 58
ASPHALT (USE STATIC ROLLER). D F
LNON—-EXTRUDING NEW 1 TOPPING COURSE NYSDOT
FILLER. NO. 403.19 TYPE 7 PLACE STRAW BALES — STEEL RODS 70 BE
SPACE © 50"+ APART SPACE @ 250" APART MAX 3o PR, GO, . 40D OF MANHOLE BALES 70 FIRI GROUND.
¥ CRATE. FLAKE OUT
HlEIDI||||||IlIII|||\li|||HIHI|||||||||||||U[| e
e i v e oo
%
Bt Siseiarn NOTE: PITCH AWAY FROM BUILDING . &R A s
SEE SITE PLAN T i
o & AT O oRER NOTE: BALES SHALL BE REPLACED AS NECESSARY. N
STONE. NYSDOT ITEM #304.03 =|
INSTALLED & COMPACTED IN 2 LIFTS <
!_
L
()]
6" X 6" #10 SHEET 6" LAYER OF COMPACTED ¥
FORM MESH © MIDPOINT BANK RUN GRAVEL I_
COMPACTED SUB—GRADE
5 ASPHALT PAVEMENT DETAIL 6 STRAW BAIL COLLAR @
N.T.S. FILE: N.I.S. FILE:
4 CONCRETE WALK i
NS, FILE: 2yt
PREPARED PLANTING SOIL:
SEE LANDSCAPE NOTE #7 a4
W j
CUT GARDEN HOSE GUARDS
=)
TWO 2 1/2°~ TREATED 4
W00D STAKES PER TREE; % i
6'~0" MIN. EXPOSED; ' L%%%{ETA%'HT%RU E%fpsdg d
§'~0” MIN. BURIED; NOTCH < 8 OR WOODEN SUBSTITUTE
INT0 S0 SRS B
et \ s ) BATE TN INSTALL VG
DOUBLE #10 TWISTED TS NING Of AUBBER HOSE.
o ' CROWN _OF RO SHALL CR0rggs10N”
BURLAP OR "PAPER TREE WRAP" ' gﬁggﬁ g ITR%%%,Q? RN RHED
TO 6" ABOVE HOSE GUARDS. = : CRADE.
&= 3’|SOIL SAUCER i ,. ggépi-? %VF %U% A?? foiﬁ s It is a violation Efolt;cv::for any person,
\ %%JOVE A%EL Y.’RAP IS USED. 151"'9:;1 acﬁ:hgﬂ:;dir 1h;e direcﬁf;:f:\)fa
< cen ar . o alter any i on
1 = & SHREDDED BARK MULCH (MIN 27 ). l this document in any \.'\ﬂa\(‘l.r Any
Ar ks | = licensee who alters this document is
7, SREeD g 1 i AR5t ks o " ot i
WOuD: MULGE (MIK | === i I 15 s S X 3 COMPACT SUBSOIL TO FORM PEDESTAL by his/her signature and a specific
e ) L L |l i paseussn reae so ol i
s = T T . REPARED ING SOIL: SEE LANDSCAPE NOTE #7 APPROVALS
= 1’-—0”
R R DsCarE NoTE 7 = HIN. ' g y PLAN PROJECT No.
UNDISTURBED SOI i 18" TYRs TSE 21-06-07
MEGE NV KLy DATE
- 1§
-\ DECIDUOUS TREE PLANTING DETIAL o). CONIFEROUS _TREE PLANTING DETIAL i e mﬂ I 028202
N.TS. FILE: N.T.S. FILE: 3| B
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Mark A. Pandolf
1851 Clark Road
Rochester, NY 14625

July 1, 2021

Town of Penfield Zoning Board of Appeals
3100 Atlantic Avenue
Penfield, NY 14526

Re: Letter of Intent — Zoning Board of Appeals Area Variance
Property: 1851 Clark Road, Rochester, NY 14625

Dear Members of the Zoning Board of Appeals:

Please accept this Letter of Intent that addresses the five (5) factors for consideration by the
Zoning Board:

1) Whether an undesirable change will be produced in the character of the neighborhood or a
detriment to nearby properties will be created by the granting of this variance.

Applicant Response: There will be no undesirable change in the character of the neighborhood,
and no detriment to nearby properties created by the granting of this variance. The proposed
design will bring a positive change to an existing property and add a positive change to the
neighborhood. The character of the new addition is in keeping with the style of the original 1890
farmhouse, by using the same roof pitch, overhangs, horizontal clapboard siding, large 2-over-2
double-hung wood windows, and a natural stone foundation cladding.

2) Whether the benefit sought by the applicant can be achieved by some method, feasible for the
applicant to pursue, other than an area variance.

Applicant Response: There is no feasible method to achieve the intended design of appropriately
connecting the proposed addition to the existing house without requiring an area variance. The
existing house, built in 1890, is closer to the street than its contemporary neighbors. The intent of
the proposed design is to strategically and thoughtfully connect the original farmhouse to the new
addition with a transparent entrance foyer. To minimize the portion of the new addition that
encroaches upon the required setback, the building steps back beyond the required setback once
circulation allows in the floor plan. Most of the proposed addition is beyond the 50-feet setback.
The result is a simple, straightforward solution that clearly delineates the original farmhouse from
the new addition, yet ties them together.

3) Whether the requested area variance is substantial

Applicant Response: The requested area variance is not substantial. The proposed addition
neither asks for less of a front yard setback than the original house, nor even the same front
setback as the original house. Rather, the proposed design aligns the front wall of the new
addition with the back wing of the original house, then it steps back to respect the minimum 50-
feet setback. Existing, non-conforming portions of the original house will be removed, such as the
front entrance foyer that is currently the closest element to the street (and not original to the 1890
farmhouse). And the existing enclosed, conditioned dining room will be converted (back) into an
open porch, which is consistent with the period of construction.

SCAMNED



ether the proposed area variance will have an adverse effect or impact on the physical or
environmental conditions of the neighborhood or district.

Applicant Response: The proposed area variance will not have an adverse effect or impact on
the physical or environmental conditions of the neighborhood or district. The variance, if granted,
will allow for significant improvements to an existing property and provide a positive change.

5) Whether the alleged difficulty was self-created,

Applicant Response: The alleged difficulty, which is the challenge of appropriately connecting a
new addition to an existing non-conforming house, was not self-created. As the homeowner,
rather than demolish the 1890 farmhouse, my intent is to save it and improve the property by
thoughtfully connecting the new addition to the existing house, and then stepping back the new
addition to respect the required setback for the remainder of the house.

Thank you for your consideration of this requested Area Variance,

Yours Truly,

— P P

Mark A. Pandolf, AlA, LEED AP
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ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS AGENDA

Public Hearing Application # 2

Application # 21Z-0045
1492 Sweets Corners Road

See Pages to Follow

Building & Zoning: (585) 340-8636 | building@penfield.org | www.penfield.org
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DRAWING ALTERATION

THE FOLLOWING IS AN EXCERPT FROM THE NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION
LAW, ARTICLE 145, SECTION 7209 AND APPLIES TO THIS DRAWING

" T IS A VIOLATION OF THIS LAW FOR ANY PERSON UNLESS HE IS
ACTING UMDER THE DIRECTION OF A LICENSED ENGINEER OR LAND
SURVEYOR TO ALTER AN ITEM IN ANY WAY. IF AN ITEM BEARING

THE SEAL OF A LICENSED ENGINEER OR LAND SURVEYOR IS ALTERED,
THE ALTERING ENGINEER OR LAND SURVEYOR SHALL AFFIX TO THE
{TEM HIS SEAL AND THE NOTATION "ALTERED BY" FOLLOWED BY HIS
SIGNATURE AND THE DATE OF SUCH ALTERATION AND A SPECIFIC
DESCRIPTION OF THE ALTERATION °
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DICK MONTGOMERY
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PENFIELD, NEW YORK
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11492 SWEETS CORNERS ROAD

TOWN OF PENFIELD

DRAWING:

MONTGOMERY
SUBDIVISION

PART OF TOWN LOT 17
TOWNSHIP 13 - RANGE 4

PHELPS AND GORHAM PURCHASE
TOWN OF PENFIELD, MONROE COUNTY

7

Weoter ™ . \4 Electric Boxm : :
oter, e ; 1.25" fron
Vafvec‘g i \afower Pole Gravel Driveway NAFE Gary & Colleen Standish 1730 Harris Road — TA§ 1710.040—71—40.3 | gfié%%@ég | Pipe Found N
| PR el dpron. A .
N:0.00 I 3 R e _ﬁa___&i _____________ S 893722 F 1801.87" to (i l = \\ D E @ IE U W E
£:0.00 g L R B i B i T S T e e e e e i e e e e et e R o o — s e e — — B T — N
raisas |§ NI S et 889°3722"E 745.93' Trees \ JUL 08 2021
Spike sl T : Asphalt Driveway %
found = : : # B \
Fire L Peower Fole N : =
Hydrant R T T T T T T T T e e e e e e e e e e ——— e e — . — _ \
& % NiD.20 , g B
& i ™ E-012 [ i 1 X
4 #5 Rebar : 1 \
Pawer Found : [ i %,
Pole | f ; *
: ! | ; b \
: Drainage | Easement : \\
1:9464 | P:225
LOT A T A B i 1Y i o
C‘o;;%;;fpdéo;;oe NAF Poul & Borbora Worone ‘i ‘D‘ . LOT 7 " e — e
= ; : 1736 Harris Road ! NAF Janet & Poul Derleth s s %
TAF 125.020—1-2.203 | 1734 Harris Road # \ %,
1:9995 P:387 TA# 125.020-1-2.211 x
) | Power Pole | L ! L:12258 P:491 % N
£ LOT 4 N
6‘05,:[ Water Meter Vault l i _«”f N Suzanne Chambery By
Valve | §Gamge§ ,’/ { 7 Sweets View Orive N
! 4 ;: l. orz P TAF 125.020-2-4 s
» ;”;’:r é S N/F Mary Montgomery & Living Trust Montgomery / _ - L:1 1487 P93
; b 6.00° Sidewalk Fasement to | IQ- Sweets Corners Road y i\!”" '!s‘iaif‘_,'.!%okr;t'gamafy &
“ the Town of Penfield | % TA# 125.020~1-2.12 / Living Trust Montgomery /
% L:5BTO P:277 | o e / {492 Sweets Cornsrs Road
= :u Area to Centerline: y Tag 25.020-1-2.] 4
) l ® 1,425,987.0 Square Feet £ _ L:li36! P:436 4 ;
: i X 32.736 Acres £ Area to Centerlines: 4 17 Iron
3 N £ 1,555,698.2 Square Feet / Pipe Found
¥ : 15.25" Highway ; ] o I Area to Right of Way 35714 Acres 7
Jc'_l_!b/ Reservation it Drj\l’ I (‘\’\S:?(Z?/\) g 7,368, 0705 SQUGFE Feet __/., Ig?qgéﬁﬁ?igéﬁﬂﬁf ‘-‘fg}’:} /-/
: | Aspha : f5 Rebgrl =g I J1.367 Acres / ; 2705000, ("{-n'}f% ras ';-/
Power< b Fand | / 34.019 Acres / T e s
Pole | : N ' B e
I NiD13 o a1
i ', R /T Siue
| | : B at " s —_—
o {1l £5 Reba #5 Rebar ; L~ sy A
| ! i’}gfoc;d ¢ Found e I {‘\\ B = :
E ehar M, .
- %"i i - Found Lor 2 it g 7 I
F e U e T g (B = N/F Lindsey Giocolone | B £ /‘
4 Bl 1740 Harris Road i ey I
& | Peirvion TAF 125.020~1~2.202 | A
IR - Asphalt Driveway E L:9877 P:198
B B 1l ;: E - ' Dk j‘“ Area to Centerline: l
L o LH . N 90,844.7 Sg. Ft. | FEE
:{ | (| powee CAE Herep | / 4 NAF John & Ingrid Palermo
. § . . . 5 Sweels View Onve
| ': I 70.00° Fosement to . ?;: 4 Area to ROW ! i . . / %
B H : ] i s 87,130.8 Sq. Ft. | ! Steep Slopes EPOD per Town TA# 125.020~2~3
e it Ry i Ry 2,000 Acres E | of Penfleld Inventory Maps L:10031 P:86
owe: i 3 . ! . i
pandt W R }L}"/ 18007LP422 e
PK Shatt|| ;‘m H"“__EE(E- S ——— (TR TMIA T, AP P CRI el I WLSPLT W Ty SR Bor. s Ll gl 8. / :
Found e T T i s Tt i /, .;’
=] : /
[ F‘}M N NOIE 5 89°37'22" E 1026.10° to ROW P g
S ol 45 revor 75 Febar 1050.85 to CL Measures y 1071 PK Nail
Fire Hydront & o S Found Found 7050.00 to CL Ref. #3 #5 Rebar e - L
IrWeote{ ?’Z?ve w . found s N/F- Mary Montgomery & N:0.00
we | §’ ol Living Trust Mortgomery £:0.00 [N
8 // Sweets Cornefs Road \1
A e s RECHT RN 0 B e et !
% '/' i
i: & Area to/ Centerline:
" % A /_// 129, 7111 Squore Feet
3 y 2978 Acres
%! P /«
| y. Aréa to Right of Way =
<+ = . 1715, 796.2 Squore Feet — 5
QQ, 4 ’ / 2.658 Acres g |
o / 3 / &
© s " i P NAF Jeffrey & Susan Crounse 2
B ~ ;K,J; ) i % 3 Sweets View Drive S
el I= i i (% TA¥ 125.020-2-2 3,
ol ] j A% L:17608 P:168 3
0 S E %)
Sle | : | B S |
ExlS e s S
QA IN & x
S 5 e 3 : & 59
s £ |Mm § &
L o O .o o i - < (.. =l >
28 S =~
z& *‘ i a L - 9
¥ 9 I Y “~
& L ! -
i ) i
RIOESE T . ... ¢ ¥ < V=== [(ley . ¢« R R e e e ]
s
6 |
5| | &
8|
LS | ) Sioe Speed Limit /
g P h F ‘:"a- LOT 1
~ ~ 4 b N/F Mary Brown & Joey Richards
= ® | 1 1 Sweets View Drive
1 N iy e TA# 125.020-2-1
VY ;3 L:11176 P:259
,' g! % Trees L O T 2 e ¥ ;_;‘ . v i
| §91 - _ - Metal Fence Trees
E RIS A A A AN A AR RIS, { o o 4 Post Found |
................. = F USCGS Monument Found: . - N-8.18 /
Water Valve Water Meter S Water Valve Street Line N 89°4628" W 990.82" / Sweets 1939 J_58949'16" W 359.76" | Eia L\-L\_L
Water Meterm 5‘@_ Sign: Slreef . 5 . iy 7 / )
q 7k 24" RCP Invert : fire Hydrant & Water Vol ire Hydrant & fgw yp! [ 3 ; X
; &,E %Wzy : ; 3 s s Swé fil MW‘JF %—%—m y.,?n o.e.rs”cr & MR R s—a s 5 s Woter Volves P5 E/?Lé 35.60' fire Hydront & Water Valve 3§  408.48° Water Meter \@/~—— 3547’ 372.51° k' :
= e - R e e T o g = T o - [L'%”“"-”— - R er.«?;—{ﬁzwﬁ"-@Sﬁ = = e TG e iﬁf}w = : L RO | ——
. AU L ; ; - : or 3 i i 46 - 1015 . P}( Shgff A Pk 1k . : : .. ; : . . i e o : : v . : _/& s . _ i g 89.49:).’6:0. W : 78(199‘ i . o . _____-_. —————
Raflroad Spike gg_%& s A { 66.00° Right of Way ) Sweets Corners Road 1" Iron Pipe “anale Point Power P o pi1,150,857.51
Found & Held| - . Found g s e » £4,462,531.92
Nony| S5 S T o Pire o &
ot L by e Base Bent Eost
80 0 40 80 160 320 FLOODPLAIN: SIGNATURES:
e T T — NO PORTION OF THE SURVEYED LANDS FALL WITHIN A SPECIAL REFERENCES: SITE DATA:
FLOOD HAZARD ZONE PER FEMA MAP NO. 3605502436, HAVING , JONING = BAS = ACRICULTURE
AN EFFECTVE DATE OF AUGUST 28, 2008. THIS FLOODPLAN IS G PRV WO < 8 L b o o -
SURVEY CONTROL NOTES: DESIGNATED AS ZONE "X". 7 LBER 218 OF MAPS PACE 88 RA-=2 ZONING: PLANNING BOARD CHAIRPERSON DATE
~BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON ARE REFERENCED TO THE STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM; NAD1983 (2011)-NY WEST ZONE. 3. LIBER 263 OF MAPS, PAGE 90 MINIMUM LOT SIZE = 87,120 SQ FT. (2 ACRES)
BASELINE WAS ESTABLISHED USING NEW YORK STATE CONTINUOUSLY OPERATING REFERENCE SYSTEM (CORS) NETWORK WETIANDS- 4. LIBER 268 OF MAPS, PAGE 12 NINIMUM LOT WIDTH = 200 FT ,
. 5. LIBER 308 OF MAPS, PAGE 52 MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT = 2 STORIES OR 35 FT
*DISTANCES ARE SHOWN AT GROUND NO PORTION OF THIS PARCEL FALLS WITH A REGULATED WETLAND 6. LIBER 314 OF MAPS, PAGE 28 MINIMUM SETBACKS: PENFIELD TOWN CLERK DATE
*HORTH ARROW. REFERENCED: T0' GRID: NORTH HABITAT. THIS DESIGNATION WAS PROVIDED FROM INVENTORY 7. UBER 314 OF MAPS, PAGE 29 FRONT = 50 FT
2 WMAPS FROM THE US. FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE AND NEW 8. LIBER 353 OF MAPS, PAGL 69 SIDE = 10 FT
THIS PLAT IS APPROVED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION. TAXES FPAID STAMP 9. ROBERT DUNN WAP, 1980 REAR = 30 FT
MONROE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH SECTION 239—F, ARTICLE 12-8 OF THE GENERAL MUNICIPAL LAW | THE UNDERSIGNED TREASURER OF 10. MCGRAIL & FRY MAP, 1985
REALTY SUBDIVISION APPROVAL NOT REQUIRED FOR , ) MONUMENTATION DATA: LAW, CERTIFY THAT ALL MONROE 1. LIBER 11361 OF DEEDS, PAGE 436
HE FILING O S £ MO 1.) THE FIELD SURVEY USED TO ESTABLISH THE EXTERIOR AGAINST THE LAND DESCRIBED L Sel CE/?T/F/CA T/ON VARY MONTGOMERY LIVING TRUST DATE
CLERK'S OFFICE BOUNDARY AND GEODETIC TIE—IN SHOWN HEREON WAS HEREIN HAVE BEEN PAID THROUGH

MONROE COUNTY HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT DATE

FOR THE MONROE COUNTY MONUMENTATION (AW:

BY: DATE:
NOTE: OTHER DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
APPROVALS MAY BE NEEDED

MONROE COUNTY SURVEYORS OFFICE DATE

PERFORMED WITH AN ACCURACY GREATER THAN
ONE PART IN TEN THOUSAND (1 IN 10,000).
DATED:

DISTANCES SHOWN HEREON ARE AT GROUND.
ROBERT FRANKLIN

THE DEVELOPER'S AND CONTRACTOR’S ATTENTIONS ARE DIRECTED MONROE COUNTY TREASURER

TO LOCAL LAW NO. 6 OF 1971, REGARDING LIABILITY INCURRED

THROUGH THE DISTURBANCE OR DESTRUCTION OF GEODETIC ‘

SURVEY MONUMENTS. Y

PRINTE
JUL 08 202

MAHON LaRU
KESOCIATES. PO,

v e e

! hereby cerfify to fhe parties listed here under that this map was made using the reference material listed
hereon and the nofes of an instrument survey performed in accordance with the current standards of the
New York Stafe Association of Professional Land Surveyors complefed on June 15, 2021.

~ DICK MONTGOMERY

Alfred [ LaRug, N.Y.S.P.L.S # 046558

STATE OF NEW YQRK
] (5 ’:. I: T T2
GE
DESIGNED BY: AL m ..
[} oy
DRAWN BY: ADB [T 8205
B
CHECKED BY:  BW — ALY~
S
SBL. = 125.02-01-02.1
PROJ. NO: 1431-00 (1094-00 Mapping)
DATE: 07/01/21
SCALE: 1 INCH = 80 FEET

CADD FILE:

NTET)

212-0 45 COPYRIGHT® by McMahon LaRue Associates P.C. 2021



Town of Penfield GIS Map - 1492 Sweets Corners Road
]
§
®
171 7
1781
6
6 S
175 g
91 3} )
175 1 2
Sweeis Cermers R Sweeis Corner® R
7w g 9401
1807 1818 1819 1589 1655 1675
4240
1:4,514
0 0.03 0.06 0.11 mi
(I) | 0.;)4 | 0.;)9 | | | 0.I17km

7/23/2021, 9:25:57 AM

Parcels

Esri Community Maps Contributors, BuildingFootprintUSA, Esri Canada, Esri,

Town of Penfield
2020, Town of Penfield



ahon LaRue
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Engineers & Surveyors

July 8, 2021

Town of Penfield
3100 Atlantic Ave.
Penfield, NY 14526

Attn: Town Zoning Board
Re: 1492 Sweets Corners Road
Dear Mr. Chairman and Members of the Board,

Enclosed for your review are application materials for a zoning area variance at 1492 Sweets
Corners Road. We plan to subdivide out a 2.658 Acre homestead parcel out of the original
35.702 acres. The property is owned by Richard and Mary Montgomery.

There is an existing storage barn on the homestead that is 2,160sf which is larger than allowed by
section 250-5.1F (12) of the zoning code, for a 2.658 acre parcel.

In answer to whether an undesirable change will be produced in the character of the
neighborhood or a detriment to nearby properties will be created by the granting of

the area variance; we claim that granting of this variance would produce no undesirable change
in the character of the neighborhood as the storage barn is well screened and offset from the road
and screened from any future development of the larger parcel, so as not to be noticeable.

It is not the case that the benefit sought by the applicant can be achieved by some method,
feasible for the applicant to pursue, other than an area variance. Due to the plan for the remaining
31.361 acres, the new size of the homestead lot cannot be reasonably or easily increased to the
point where a variance would no longer be necessary. The remaining lands that the homestead
parcel was cut from could contain 15-2 acre lots, increasing the homestead parcel to the
necessary 4.96 acres would reduce the number of possible lots to 14; therefore, losing the
potential value of that additional lot.

The requested variance is substantial in that the barn is almost twice the size of what would be
allowed on the proposed lot size, but it is not visually substantial in that there would be no
change to the character of the neighborhood. The barn itself is well screened from any current or
potential neighbors.

822 Holt Road « Webster, NY 14580 « (585) 436-1080
www.McMahon-LaRue.com
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It is not the case that the proposed area variance will have an adverse effect or impact on the
physical or environmental conditions in the neighborhood or district, as has been stated, the barn
currently exists and is screened by plenty of foliage from road and neighbors, current and
potential.

As to whether the alleged difficulty was self-created, the difficulty was self-created, but there are
few alternatives available to preserve the value of the remaining land so as to get the greatest
number of lots and the value those represent.

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please contact me.

Very truly yours,

SCANNET



ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS AGENDA

Public Hearing Application # 3

Application # 21Z-0046
1623 Plank Road

See Pages to Follow

Building & Zoning: (585) 340-8636 | building@penfield.org | www.penfield.org
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MONUMENTS USED WERE:
STATION: 2338 (MCGS)
—NO PUBLISHED COORDINATES

STATION: 2336 (MCGS) 2001
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IS A VIOLATION OF ARTICLE 145, SECTION 7209 OF THE

NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW.
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WAS PREPARED FROM NOTES OF AN INSTRUMENT SURVEY
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Town of Penfield [ $85.586.0200
F 585.586.6752

3100 Atlantic Avenue S e s
Penfield, NY 14526-9798

RE: Zoning Board of Appeals
Letter of Intent
For the J. Scofero Subdivision

Greetings:

Joseph Scofero located at 1402 Salt Road has requested we prepare a
subdivision of 15.4+ acres of land he owns known as 1623 Plank Road. The
subdivision consists of a 3.0 acre parcel (Lot 1) which encompasses the existing
house and storage barn, a vacant 2.0 acre parcel (Lot 2) along Salt Road,
separating and then joining a 0.76 acre parcel to Jospeh Scofero’s existing
parcel (Lot 3) and creating a vacant 9.6 acre parcel (Lot 4) along Plank Road.

We are requesting an area variance from a minimum 50 feet side setback to the
storage barn to a 39.4 feet side setback. This is a result of maintaining a
minimum lot frontage of 200 feet for Lot 2.

We are also requesting an area variance to the size of Lot 1 from being a 3.7
acre parcel (due to the size of storage barn) to being a 3.0 acre parcel. This lot
size is consistent with the predominate character of the parcel sizes in the area
and does not negatively affect the surrounding community.

Thank you for your consideration,

R

David S. Staerr, P.L.S.
PARRONE ENGINEERING

ESCANNED
‘Hwﬂt'nl'
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ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS AGENDA

Public Hearing Application # 4

Application # 21Z-0047
1441 Hogan Road

See Pages to Follow

Building & Zoning: (585) 340-8636 | building@penfield.org | www.penfield.org
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JUL 15 202
Letter of Intent

By

I want to build a 7 Foot wide porch on the front of my house.
I want to add 2 Gable dormers and put a roof over this 7 foot porch.

I am requesting a variance in regard to the set back requirement
From the front property right of way.

My house sits 55' 2" back from the right of way.

I want to build a 7 foot wide porch that will decrease this set back to
48’ 2‘!

I request a 2 foot variance to accomplish this.
Thank you

Peter Massong

fel /%“47/

July 15 2021
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Letter of Intent By ——— sl
1676 Penfield Road is a property in the commercial dlstrlct
of the Panorama Valley area. The property consists of two
structures, as well as a garage situated on approximately one-
half acre of land.
The former owners had operated two businesses on the
property. The main structure included a live-in situation with a
dress boutique. The second structure consisted of a tailor shop
with live in accommodations.

We would like to maintain the same utilization of space;

1) Agnello Studio Art Gallery will be in the front structure.
This structure has the ability to also include live in
accommodation, or the ability to rent separately to a
possible residential tenant. The art gallery will be operated
by the owner of the property. The existing layout already
lends itself well for this.

2) Flower City Amusements will be located in the second
structure. This business will consist of arcade showrooms.
Patrons will have the opportunity to visit both the Art
Gallery, and the arcade showrooms.

There will be ample parking (refer to site plan). Our
signage will utilize the same format that existed with the
previous businesses (refer to renderings and photos). Both
of the structures have needed and will continue to need
cosmetic treatment. No structural modifications have been
or will be necessary for our undertakings. It is our hope and
intent with these two businesses to bring something
interesting and unique to an already thriving area.
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